6192222327

Docket No.: AUGF08000001

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE. Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	<b>PATENTS ONLY</b>		Y	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Director of the United States Pate	nt and Tradema	rk Office: Please re	ecord the attache	d original documents or	copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of rec	eiving party(ies):		
Thomas P. Anderson		Name: _	Ariza	nt Healthcare Inc.		
		Internal A	ddress:	11111 11111 11111		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🗷 No			. •		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment □ Merg	jer	Street Ad	dress:1039	93 West 70th Street		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name					
☐ Other	_ City: Ede	City: Eden Prairie State: MN ZIP: 55344				
Execution Date: 01/20/2005	_ Additional na	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a	new application	on, the execution	ndate of the app	dication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. F	Patent No.(s)			
11/006,491						
Addition  5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:				ons and patents invol	ved: 1	
Name: Terrance A. Meador Internal Address: INCAPLAW		7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
		<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>				
(1)		<b>⊠</b> Autho	prized to be char	rged to deposit accou	ınt	
Street Address: 1050 Rosecrans Street, Suit		8. Deposit account number:				
		50-2770				
City: San Diego State: CA	_ ZIP: 92106	_				
O. Statement and signature	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	E		**	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.</li> </ol>	foregoing infor	mation is true an	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a →	true copy	
TERRANCE A. MEADOR	- Leno	me A.	Uedow'Y L	tebruso7	3,2005	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages	including cover	Signature sheet, attachment	ts, and document	Date 3	,	

## ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my obligation to assign rights in and to inventions, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, THOMAS P. ANDERSON, 13289 Alabama Avenue South, Savage, Minnesota, 55378 ("ASSIGNOR") have sold, assigned, and transferred and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ARIZANT HEALTHCARE INC., a Minnesota corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole and entire right, title, and interest in and to a certain invention or certain inventions relating to WARMING DEVICE by myself devised and the patent application which I have executed and which has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2004, Serial No. 11/006,491 all original and reissue patents granted thereof in the United States, and all divisions and continuations thereof, all international rights to said invention, all patent applications filed anywhere else in the world based on said international rights, and all patents granted thereof anywhere else in the world, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting such invention or inventions, whenever requested, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all papers, make all oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue U. S. Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or inventions in the name of the ASSIGNEE, in keeping with this assignment.

Date: 01/10/05

THOMAS P. ANDERSON

ASSIGNMENTANDERSON

RECORDED: 02/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 015651 FRAME: 0685